

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11445/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2008 in RFA No. 515/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NAWAB KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN KUMAR GUPTA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder and prayer for
interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 04/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv K. Garg,Adv.
Mr. Ashish Garg,Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Considering the grievance expressed by both the parties and issues involved, we are of the view that the matter is to be settled before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. Therefore, we direct both the parties to appear before the Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers Chambers (R.K.Jain Blok), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi - 110 001 on 15th April, 2011. List the matter after the report of Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre is received.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master