

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2, 3 AND 4 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).11445/2009

NAWAB KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, setting aside an abatement, c/delay
in filing substitution appln., and office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The affidavit in proof of service of legal
representatives of Respondent No. 7 shall be filed by
tomorrow, the 26th July, 2011.

So far as legal representatives of Respondent No.
9 is concerned, learned counsel for the petitioner
states that steps shall be taken for substituted service
within six weeks. Let it be done within six weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master