

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I. A. Nos. 5 and 6 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).11445/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2008 in RFA No.515/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NAWAB KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the LRs of deceased petitioner and
appointment of legal guardian and office report)

Date: 04/10/2013

These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 5/2013 stands allowed, the legal representatives shall be
brought on record. Necessary amendment to be carried out. Counsel for
the applicant states that one of the legal representatives, namely,
Shivam Gupta, has now become major.

I.A. No. 6/2013 becomes infructuous. The said application
therefore stands dismissed as having become infructuous. It is open to
the counsel for the parties to take steps to enter appearance on their
behalf.

|(Nidhi Ahuja)
|Court Master

|(Indu Bala Kapur)
|Court Master

|